### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2010

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Road Rescue, Inc.		I10/18/2010 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2737 Forsyth Road	
City:	Winter Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32792	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224117	ROAD RESCUE
Serial Number:	85104177	RR
Serial Number:	85104170	IN SERVICE FOR LIFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-5316

Email: kagee@pattonboggs.com, sbillheimer@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Billheimer, Patton Boggs LLP

Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029521.0101

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0665 P \$90.00 2224117

900174484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Billheimer	
Signature:	/Susan E. Billheimer/	
Date:	10/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=RR - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=RR - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0666

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October 2010 effective nunc pro tunc as of September 20, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between the Parties:

**Road Rescue, Inc.**, a South Carolina corporation, with a principal place of business at 2914 Spartan Place, Marion South Carolina 29571 (hereinafter "Assignor" or "Seller"); and

Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 2737 Forsyth Road, Winter Park, Florida (hereinafter "Assignee").

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 20, 2010 by and between Assignee and Assignor, as well as the additional parties Spartan Motors, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Spartan"), and Collins Industries, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Collins"), Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in perpetuity all right, (whether now known or hereinafter invented), title, and interest in and to its trademarks throughout the world ("Marks"), as set forth in Schedule 3.11 to the Agreement and annexed in part hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Agreement.

5126128

Road Rescue, Inc.

## ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

## Schedule 3.11 (excerpt – USPTO Trademark Registrations and Applications)

[USPTO Trademark Registrations and Applications], all of which are owned by Seller:

- (a) Road Rescue Logo pursuant to U.S. Trademark application Serial No. 85104177 and Filing Date August 10, 2010.
- (b) In Service for Life word mark pursuant to U.S. Trademark application Serial No. 85104170 and Filing Date August 10, 2010.
- (c) U.S. Trademark No. 2224117, registered February 16, 1999 and last renewed, February 16, 2009.

5126128

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0668